



# Universal Reversible USB 2.0 Cable, 28/24AWG (Reversible A to 5Pin Micro B M/M), 6 ft. (1.83 m)

### MODEL NUMBER: UR050-006-24G



Universal / Reversible "A" connector allows plugging in any direction

### **Features**

- USB Universal / Reversible A Male to Micro-B Male
- Constructed of 24AWG power lines for the charging of higher powered devices such as tablets, which standard 28AWG Micro USB cables can't sufficiently charge
- Premium double-shielded cable with tinned copper braid and aluminum mylar foil features twisted 28AWG data lines and 24AWG power lines
- Supports USB 2.0 data transfer rates up to 480Mbps

## **Specifications**

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332184719	
Technology	USB 2.0 (High Speed)	
Cable Type	Passive	
CONNECTIONS		
Side A - Connector 1	REVERSIBLE USB A (MALE)	
Side B - Connector 1	MICRO-USB B (MALE)	
Connector Style	Straight	
PHYSICAL		
Cable Jacket Color	Black	
Wire Gauge (AWG)	28/24	

### **Highlights**

- Universal / Reversible "A" Male to Micro-B Male
- Constructed of 24AWG power lines for the charging of higher powered devices such as tablets, which standard 28AWG Micro USB cables can't sufficiently charge
- Premium double-shielded cable with tinned copper braid and aluminum mylar foil features twisted 28AWG data lines and 24AWG power lines
- Supports USB 2.0 data transfer rates up to 480Mbps

#### **System Requirements**

• Digital devices that use the USB Micro-B Female socket

### **Package Includes**

 6-ft. USB2.0 Universal / Reversible A to Micro-USB B Device Cable, 28/24AWG (A Male to Micro-B Male)





Cable Length (ft.)	6
Cable Length (m)	1.83
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	7.00 x 9.00 x 0.50
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	17.78 x 22.86 x 1.27
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.15
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.07
ENVIRONMENTAL	
Operating Temperature Range	14° to 122°F (-10° to 50°C)
Storage Temperature Range	5° to 140°F (-15° to 60°C)
Operating Humidity Range	0% to 90% RH, Non-Condensing
Storage Humidity Range	0% to 90% RH, Non-Condensing
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE	
Product Compliance	RoHS
WARRANTY & SUPPORT	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty

1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States https://tripplite.eaton.com © 2024 Eaton. All Rights Reserved. Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.